

## **RESOLUTION No.**\_

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

## **RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITH THE 17<sup>TH</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION – NEVADA COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS TO PROVIDE CASH ROOM GUARDS FOR THE COUNTY FAIR**

WHEREAS, each year the 17<sup>th</sup> Agricultural District contracts with the Nevada County Sheriff's Office to provide security services at the Nevada County Fair; and

WHEREAS, this Agreement provides for reimbursement of staffing costs associated with Sheriff's Office deputies that act as cash room guards at the Nevada County Fair.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, authorizes the Sheriff to execute, that certain agreement on behalf of the County of Nevada, pertaining to law enforcement cash room guards for the 2018 Nevada County Fair in an amount up to \$5,060.80 for the period August 8, 2018 through August 12, 2018.

Funding: 0101 20201 152 1000 451291